Childhood Education Center hosted an event in 
Summer 2023 in which older adults read books to 
preschool children.  

Digital Inclusion Programs 

Older adults gained access to technology and 
improved their digital literacy skills through 
the AIS Digital Inclusion Program. Three 
hundred forty-eight (348) older adults 
received a tablet device and training in Fiscal 
Year 2023-24. Staff also connected participants 
to resources for low or no-cost broadband 
internet. This effort began in 2022 when CDA 
provided AIS with tablets through a pilot 
project.

[...]

Cool Zone sites help older adults and other 
residents to stay safe during extreme heat 
events. AIS coordinated community partners 
to provide 120 sites in Summer and early Fall 
of 2023 and worked with 211 San Diego to 
connect residents with free transportation to 
the sites. Six hundred eighty-four (684) fans 
were also distributed to those who were 
unable to attend a Cool Zone site.    

Flood Response 

As a result of severe storms in January 2024, 
some communities in San Diego County 
experienced devastating flooding. The 
response included the City of San Diego, the